
 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 

 
LOK SABHA  

STARRED QUESTION No. †*121 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.02.2022 

 
MSMEs IN MADHYA PRADESH 

 
†*121.  DR. DHAL SINGH BISEN: 
  
Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state: 
 
(a)  the number of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) functioning at present in 
Madhya Pradesh; 
 
(b)  the number of such enterprises set up in Madhya Pradesh during the last three years under 
various schemes, district-wise; 
 
(c)  the number of enterprises set up in Seoni and Balaghat districts under Balaghat 
Parliamentary Constituency in Madhya Pradesh after the introduction of MUDRA scheme; 
 
(d)  the details of loan disbursed to the said enterprises under the Pradhan Mantri Aatmanirbhar 
Bharat Rojgar Yojana (PMABRY); and 
 
(e)  the details of loan disbursed to the said enterprises in Balaghat and Seoni districts in 
Madhya Pradesh under the PMABRY scheme?  
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 
(SHRI NARAYAN RANE) 

 
(a) to (e):  A statement is laid on the Table of the House. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) to (e) OF THE LOK SABHA 
STARRED QUESTION No. †*121  FOR ANSWER ON 10.02.2022 
 
(a): As per Udyam Registration Portal, the total number of classified micro, small and medium 
enterprises registered in Madhya Pradesh during 1st July 2020 to 2nd February, 2022 were 
3,02,917. 
 
(b): The number of micro, small and medium enterprises which are set up in Madhya Pradesh 
during last three years and registered on Udyam registration portal were as follows: 
 

Year Number of units setup 
2019-20 25,790 
2020-21 62,845 
2021-22* 65,525 

                      *as on 06.02.2022 
 

District wise units set up in Madhya Pradesh during last three years and registered on 
Udyam registration portal are attached as annexure I. 
 

The number of units set up under Prime Minister’s Employment Generation Programme 
(PMEGP) during the last 3 years in Madhya Pradesh was as follows: 

 
Year Number of units setup 

2019-20 2,175 
2020-21 4,854 
2021-22*  3,940 

                           * as on 04.02.2022 
 

District wise units set up in Madhya Pradesh under PMEGP during last three years are 
attached as annexure II. 
 
(c): The number of loans and amount sanctioned under Pradhan Mantri MUDRA Yojana 
(PMMY) from 01.04.2016 to 31.12.2021 in Seoni and Balaghat districts of Madhya Pradesh are 
as under: 
 

Districts Number of loans sanctioned  Amount sanctioned (In Rs. Crore) 
Seoni 2,70,460 1,154.21 
Balaghat 3,53,501 1,640.72 

 
(d) & (e): As on 29.01.2022, the amount disbursed to establishments in Balaghat, Seoni and 
Madhya Pradesh under Aatmanirbhar Bharat Rojgar Yojana (ABRY) are as follows: 
 

 Amount disbursed as on 29.01.2022 
(in Rs. Crore) 

Madhya Pradesh 135.91 
Seoni 0.28 
Balaghat 0.30 

 
 

*** 



 
Annexure I 

 
 

Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. †*121 for answer on 
10.02.2022. 
 
Total MSMEs Registered on Udyam Registration Portal which are incorporated during 2019-20 to 

2021-22 in Madhya Pradesh 
 

Sl. No. District 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22* 
1 Agar malwa 152 278 452 
2 Alirajpur 75 239 236 
3 Anuppur 186 443 442 
4 Ashoknagar 140 468 616 
5 Balaghat 635 1696 1890 
6 Barwani 292 744 1085 
7 Betul 593 925 1280 
8 Bhind 215 895 1056 
9 Bhopal 2402 4947 3410 
10 Burhanpur 183 595 580 
11 Chhatarpur 382 815 792 
12 Chhindwara 771 1592 1929 
13 Damoh 191 727 854 
14 Datia 125 458 481 
15 Dewas 623 1315 1596 
16 Dhar 658 1380 1724 
17 Dindori 156 325 371 
18 Guna 377 1306 1161 
19 Gwalior 1358 4460 3233 
20 Harda 183 323 349 
21 Hoshangabad 406 823 806 
22 Indore 3641 7404 6778 
23 Jabalpur 1239 2752 2691 
24 Jhabua 204 587 636 
25 Katni 336 977 1228 
26 Khargone 415 1062 1543 
27 Khandwa (East Nimar) 295 541 713 
28 Mandla 197 713 872 
29 Mandsaur 760 1099 1337 
30 Morena 346 1201 1335 
31 Narsinghpur 286 964 1039 
32 Neemuch 393 730 674 
33 Niwari 14 30 120 
34 Panna 172 682 774 
35 Raisen 495 933 805 
36 Rajgarh 469 999 1356 
37 Ratlam 574 1165 1703 
38 Rewa 643 2753 2546 

  



 

 

39 Sagar 663 1544 1588 
40 Satna 623 2135 1870 
41 Sehore 561 1258 1625 
42 Seoni 416 907 1059 
43 Shahdol 254 863 765 
44 Shajapur 399 710 722 
45 Sheopur 70 216 241 
46 Shivpuri 260 820 844 
47 Sidhi 149 676 770 
48 Singrauli 270 876 869 
49 Tikamgarh 209 396 508 
50 Ujjain 829 1878 2605 
51 Umaria 74 176 295 
52 Vidisha 431 1044 1271 
  Total:- 25,790 62,845 65,525 

*as on 06.02.2022 
  



 
 

Annexure II 
 
 

Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No. †*121 for answer on 
10.02.2022. 
 
 

District-wise  units set upin Madhya Pradesh under Prime Minister’s Employment 
Generation Programme (PMEGP) during2019-20 to 2021-22 (as on 04.02.2022) 

S. No. District 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 (as on 04.02.2022) 

1 Agar Malwa 15 42 57 

2 Alirajpur 66 111 81 

3 Anuppur 32 25 22 

4 Ashok Nagar 19 59 49 

5 Badwani 34 80 49 

6 Balaghat 82 209 151 

7 Betul 62 155 84 

8 Bhind 30 71 58 

9 Bhopal 44 100 110 

10 Burhanpur 43 101 48 

11 Chhatarpur 20 58 42 

12 Chhindwara 75 111 71 

13 Damoh 44 56 46 

14 Datia 25 76 54 

15 Dewas 48 105 85 

16 Dhar 84 113 103 

17 Dindori 27 95 50 

18 Guna 8 79 45 

19 Gwalior 36 99 123 

20 Harda 26 74 52 

21 Hoshangabad 19 76 59 

22 Indore 41 225 196 

23 Jabalpur 70 137 108 

24 Jhabua 22 115 97 

25 Katni 7 60 40 

26 Khandwa (East Nimar) 34 101 92 

27 Khargon 65 167 168 

28 Mandla 17 77 51 

29 Mandsour 46 132 135 

30 Morena 13 44 73 

31 Narsinghpur 293 202 209 

32 Neemuch 42 73 54 

33 Panna 28 63 49 

34 Raisen 26 108 56 

35 Rajgarh 81 158 140 
  



 

 

36 Ratlam 44 80 52 

37 Rewa 45 172 152 

38 Sagar 54 79 73 

39 Satna 43 95 63 

40 Sehore 33 70 57 

41 Seoni 26 58 40 

42 Shahdol 16 59 42 

43 Shajapur 42 88 74 

44 Shyopur 27 58 38 

45 Sidhi 39 88 67 

46 Singroli 27 63 57 

47 Sivpuri 22 76 47 

48 Tikamgarh 44 115 86 

49 Ujjain 37 52 64 

50 Umaria 18 48 31 

51 Vidisha 26 56 67 

52 Niwari 8 40 23 

  Total  2,175 4,854 3,940 
 
 

 

 
 

 




